

# HAMBURG CITY COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 23, 2020

Mayor Chris Lund called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m. Those in attendance were Councilmen Jason Buckentin, Eric Poppler, and Tim Tracy, City Clerk Jeremy Gruenhagen, Deputy Clerk Tamara Bracht, Councilman Scott Feltmann was absent.

## Agenda Review (Added Items) and Adoption

• Remove: Public Nuisance Violations (Worksheet)

MOTION: Councilman Tim Tracy moved to approve the Agenda as amended. Seconded by Councilman Jason Buckentin. Motion was unanimously approved. Councilman Scott Feltmann was absent.

#### Consent Agenda

• Approve Payment of Added June Claims (\$286,101.56)

MOTION: Councilman Jason Buckentin moved to approve the Consent Agenda. Seconded by Councilman Tim Tracy. Motion was unanimously approved. Councilman Scott Feltmann was absent.

## Old City Business

- COVID-19 Related Items
  - Adopt Preparedness Plan (COVID 19) & Related Policies
  - MOTION: Councilman Tim Tracy moved to approve the Preparedness Plan as amended. Seconded by Councilman Jason Buckentin. Motion was unanimously approved. Councilman Scott Feltmann was absent.
  - Community Center/Hall/Park Rentals
    All Council Members were in agreement to allow Park rentals only.
- Water Tower/Water Main Improvement Project (Update)
  - Electrical work is in progress, looking to fill the tower sometime the week of July 13<sup>th</sup>, red flashing light has been installed at the top.
- Hall Flooring Bids for Kitchen/Bar Area
  - JT Flooring was paid for half of the project. Project should be completed by the end of the month.
- 2020 Street Improvement Project
  - Starts Tuesday, June 30th
- Public Nuisance Violations (Worksheet)
- Data Request(s) from Richard Odoms
  - All data was provided and all requirements met.



# HAMBURG CITY COUNCIL MEETING JUNE 23, 2020

## New City Business

- CARES Act
  - Funding for City/Local Businesses
    Bill didn't pass

City Council Reports - No reports from Council.

MOTION: Councilman Tim Tracy moved to adjourn the Hamburg City Council Meeting at 8:03 p.m. Seconded by Councilman Eric Poppler. Motion was unanimously approved. Councilman Scott Feltmann was absent.

Submitted on July 20, 2020 by Deputy Clerk Tamara Bracht

Amended/Approved on July 15,2020

Jeremy Gruenhagen City Clerk/Treasurer